

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 111069 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/30/2011 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 4/11/2012

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution to vacate the north-south and east-west alleys in the block bounded by East

Keefe Avenue, East Nash Street, North Palmer Street and North 1st Street, in the 6th Aldermanic

District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: ALLEY VACATIONS

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A, 2. City Plan Commission Letter, 3. Hearing Notice List

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|------------------------|--------------------------|--------|-------|
| 11/30/2011 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 12/1/2011 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | REFERRED TO | | |
| 3/23/2012 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 3/27/2012 | 0 | PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 5:0 |
| 4/11/2012 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 15:0 |
| 4/17/2012 | 1 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |